

## General Federation of Women's Clubs of Massachusetts Donna M. Shibley, President



## JULIA WARD HOWE CLUB PRESIDENT'S AWARD NOMINATION FORM

Nomination for this award is a special honor for a Club President. This award goes to the **Club President** who exemplifies Federation leadership within her club. All nominees will be recognized at the GFWC MA Annual Convention in May 2022. (Note: Former state winners of this award are not eligible for nomination.)

Entries must be typed, double-spaced, and no more than one (1) <u>additional page attached to this form</u>. For confirmation of receipt of your entry, please enclose a stamped, self-addressed postcard/envelope or provide an email address; you must see a receipt email saying it was received.

Mail completed form by April 1, 2022 to: Donna M. Shibley, GFWC MA President 55 Rowley Street, Agawam, MA 01001

Name of Club President being nominated for this award:		
Name of Club:	President's Phone:_	
Dates President has served as Club President:		
Name of Person submitting this nomination:		Phone:
Title:	Email:	
Duranida manuatina ta angruan tha 2 angstiang halar	- Entries monet he trues	d double speed and no

**Provide narrative to answer the 3 questions below.** Entries must be typed, double-spaced, and no more than one (1) additional page may be attached to this form to complete the responses.

<u>Part I</u>: How does your Club President use her leadership skills to connect your members and their activities to the work of GFWC and GFWC Massachusetts?

Suggestions: Submitted Club Participation form and Club Statistical form in January 2022; attends State Meetings and brings back information to the club; shares TOPICS and The BEAT of the Federation communications with members, encourages the club to support the current President's focus area, Domestic and Sexual Violence Awareness and Prevention.

e pandemic), dis	a variety of communication tools for connecting with and reaching out to club members (especially durin stributes printed agendas for club meeting, listens to clubmembers, helps all members of your club feel the e activities of the club and engages them to participate.
art III. Rriaf	ly describe why your Club President deserves the recognition of this award.
art III. Di ki	ly describe why your Club I resident deserves the recognition of this award.